

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

Present : Shri Deepto Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal : 118/ 2023

Appellant -Vs- Respondent

Suprobhat Mondal

**State of West Bengal and BL&LRO
Nabagram**

Order No. & Date	Order of the Proceedings
01 12-10-23	<p>Memo of Appeal with adequate court stamp along with the Certified Copy of Decree and Judgment dated 29-03-2023 in connection with T.S. No. 419/2013 of Civil Judge (Junior Division) Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad is filed after expiry of limitation period.</p> <p>Vokatnama is also filed.</p> <p>Appellant also files an application under section 5 of Limitation Act praying for condonation of delay supported by affidavit. Let it be kept with the case record.</p> <p>On closure scrutiny of the same it transpires that one application U/s 5 of Limitation Act that though the impugned judgment was disposed of on 29-03-2023 and decreed on 29-03-2023, the appeal is filed on 12-10-2023 along with the application for condonation of delay on the ground stated therein.</p> <p>Accordingly, this court is inclined to dispose of the petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act first before taking up the appeal for consideration.</p> <p>Accordingly, fix 22-12-2023 for SR and AD in respect of the application U/s 5 of Limitation Act for admission of the appeal.</p> <p>Requisites, if already not submitted, be done in the meantime.</p> <p>Requisite put in with proper process fee.</p> <p>Issue the same at once.</p> <p>Fix 22-12-2023 for SR/AD/Appearance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Additional District Judge Lalbagh, Murshidabad.</p>

--	--

Title Appeal: 102/2023

Order 2

25.09.23

One Sakuruddin Sk appear today by filing hazira along with vokatalnama.
Let it be kept with the case record.

To date

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

Present : Shri Deepto Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal : 71 / 2023

Appellant -Vs- Respondent

Pran Kumar Mondal

Shankari Bala Mondal+2 Others

Order No. & Date	Order of the Proceedings
<u>01</u> <u>15.07.23</u>	<p>Memo of Appeal with adequate court stamp along with the Certified Copy of Decree and Judgment dated 24.03.2023 in connection with <u>T.S. No. 142/2016 of Civil Judge (Junior Division) Court , Lalbagh, Murshidabad</u> is filed after expiry of limitation period.</p> <p>Vokatnama is also filed.</p> <p>Appellant also files an application under section 5 of Limitation Act praying for condonation of delay supported by affidavit. Let it be kept with the case record.</p> <p>On closure scrutiny of the same it transpires that one application U/s 5 of Limitation Act that though the impugned judgment was disposed of on 24.03.2023 and decreed on 24.03.2023, the appeal is filed on 15.07.2023 along with the application for condonation of delay on the ground stated therein.</p> <p>Accordingly, this court is inclined to dispose of the petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act first before taking up the appeal for consideration. condonation</p> <p>Accordingly, fix 05.09.2023 for SR and AD in respect of the application U/s 5 of Limitation Act for admission of the appeal.</p> <p>Requisites, if already not submitted, be done in the meantime.</p> <p>Requisite put in with proper process fee.</p> <p>Issue the same at once.</p> <p>Fix 05.09.2023 for SR/AD/Appearance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Additional District Judge Lalbagh, Murshidabad.</p>