

**T. A. - 118 of 2023**

**Order No: 06, dated-27.03.2025.**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Ld. Advocate for Appellant files hazira.

S/R and A/D has not yet received since long.

Appellant/Plaintiff is directed to filing fresh requisite upon the Respondents in respect of petition U/S 05 of Limitation Act.

Fix 21-06-2025 for filing fresh requisite upon the Respondents in respect of petition U/S 05 of Limitation Act.

D/C

Additional District Judge,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00617).