

**T. A. - 118 of 2023**

Order No.07, Dated-21/06/2025.

Today is fixed for filing fresh requisite upon the Respondents in respect of petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate for Appellant files hazira and files requisite upon the Respondents in respect of petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act along with process Fee Rs.2/-.

D/Clerk is directed to issue the notice at once.

Fix 14.11.2025 for S/R and A/D in respect of petition U/S 5 of Limitation Act.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00683).